Amendment No. 1
To
Agreement
By and Between
County of Monterey and Scarr Moving and Storage, Inc.

THIS AMENDMENT No, 1 is made and entered into, by and betWeen Scarr Moving and Storage,
Inc. hereinafter “CONTRACTOR?”, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of
California, on behalf of its Health Depariment, hercinafter referred to as “County”.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR have heretofore entered into an Agreement to provide
furniture and document storage and refrieval services for the period of July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016
(“Agreement”); and

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the Agreement, as
follows:

I, Section 1, “GENERAL DESCRIPTION” is amended to remove the tferm furniture.
CONTRACTOR shall only provide document stotage and retrieval services under this
Agreement. .

2. Seetion 2, “PAYMENTS PROVISIONS” is amended to increase the total amount ‘payable by
County to CONTRACTOR by $52,500.00 for a combined amount not to exceed $78,380.00 for
the term of the Agreement.

3. Section 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT” is amended fo extend the term of the Agreement to
June 30, 2017, for a new term of July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2017,

4, Section 14, “NOTICES” is amended to require delivery of Notices, personally orwl.Jy first-class,
postage pre-paid mail, to the COUNTY’s and CONTRACTOR's contract administrators at the

addresses listed below:
COUNTY: TO CONTRACTOR:
Director of Health Mark Scarr
1270 Natividad Road 1353 Dayton Street
Salinas CA 93901 Salinas CA 93901
Tel. No.: (831) 755-4526 Tel, No. (800) 722-7784 or (831) 424-2784
FAX No.: (831) 755-4797 FAX No(831) 424-9463

Amendment No.1 to Agreement with Scarr Moving and Storage, Lne.
Far document sforage and retrieval services
NTE: $78,380,00




e G e

e m

e L

. 00'0%L'8L8 FELIN
§0014J95 [BADI}OL PUE 9801038 JUSINOOP 10,
U] 5Feo)g PUB SUIADI LIS M JWeIF Y 0] [ oN Juowpusy

'910T ‘T [dY SI | "ON JUSWPUSWY ST JO 918P SAIDAYS YL, '8
Juaweaidy ol 0] PIYIBIE 3q Jjeys [ ‘ON JWOWPUIWrY SIY) JO Adoo ¥ 'L
USRS 7 OY) Ul YMO) 198 58
103130 PWR 3040F [JNJ. UI SRUHUOD [Jeys pue | *ON JUSWPUIWY S)Yi £ paprajyeun pue padueyoun

a16 JuowoaISy oY) Jo suopsiA0Id pue suonLpUo ‘Suie) Jujureusl [fe ‘urasey papiaoid s jdeoxg 9

¥V NQIYXH 03 [ 'ON JUSWPUIWY 03 J3Jal 0) penlysuod o4 [eYs ¥ LIGIHXH ©}
JoWaRIFY Y3 Ul SOOUAISAI [V "V MQIUXH 0} | "ON JUSWPUSWY qism paovydar sty [IEIHXT 'S



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No, 1 on the day and year written

below,
TY QF TEREY

Mike Detr, Contracts/Purchastig-O
Date: S= f/ /

By: %QW

Director of W _
Department of Health

Datg: 05/3,/70}&

Avproved as to Legal Form:

o, FomtED

Staoy r. Saetta, é’eputy County Counsel

Date: : {/L) ZOo/[¢

SCARR MOVING AND STORAGE, INC,

By: Wwég%

Name: MA/‘/K SCKV/
e VS

Title: T 5

e Hg| 10

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited l{ability and non-profit corporations, the full
legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partneeship, the name of the partnership shall be zet forth above together with the signature of a
partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf .of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is conlracting [n an
individual eapaclty, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shali personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No,1 to Agreement with Scarr Moving and Storage, Inc.

For documen, storage and reirfeval services
NTE: $78,380.00




00'08€°8L$ HLN
$301A208 [BAA[A) pUe 0FRI0IS JUBWINOOP 104
‘ouT “oFe018 pus SUjAOI JJEaY UNM JuawRaSy 0) T'ON JUsWpUsWY

‘[eASLIID RIRTPSILT JOJ MB[ AQ POUINAOS
wonbas Joylo Jo eue0dqNs “ISPIO HNOD B JO NS Ay 9q Isonbas s Awumoy pjnoys Aep
$SOUISNG ALIES SY) UIYLM MOIAD] 10 9[(B[IBAR S9X0q Pajsanbal oaey [jeys YOLOVIINOD

‘1sonbal s AJuno)) Jo Aep ssauisng ([) 9UO UTYHM MOIAQL JOJ Sjqe[ieAe

saxeq pajsonbal oaey Tjeys YOLOVALNOD AMIoE) SAOLOVILNOD woy sisonbal
[eASIIIRI ATR JO [lRW-9 JO O[IWISoR) Duoydapal BiA YOLOVALINOD AJnou [eys Auno)

Sysonbay EASIITY

‘Auno)) woy [eacidde
uapua Joud moqm Aji[ioey 98610 JOYIOUR 0] SJABA SAOUI JOU [[BYS UOLDVILINGD

"T¥$ |11E Oreuos “Bas 12 95 § apeD) [IALD EIWICHE) pue ‘(YINLD) 10V UoHBULOJU]
[eoIps Jo Ammjenuspyuc) oyl (VVJIH) ¥V ANIqeunosoy pue Ajf[iqeiiod Sousinsuf
Yi[esf] oY) Ul yuof 1os sme] Aoeald vopRULOIU) yiesy o) pajwy] jou jng Fuiphpoul
SpI00a) [ROIpewl JeIUOpIU0Y Jo o8eio)s oyl o) JujureMod suone[nFal pue sME] [EXQ]
put a)EIs ‘eaapay dqqeoljdde jje o) Sununiojuod soF JGIsuodsal 3g (eys YOLOVIINOD

‘AN jroey 9381035 Oy} JO SOUE][19AINS JUISUSS UOHOUL PUE BISLUEO JTOY
-7 UIBIUTEW [[EYS pUE SO [JB T8 poyo0] AJaInoos are synea ainsut [[eys YOLIVILINOD

SO pUE SIjneA §,4UNoY)
s1S1] ¥eyy S0 yenuso € uUERUTRLL jRYS pue AjJes[o JneA Yoed [aqe] J[eys OLIVIINOD

10656 V) SEUIJES 100nS UoIKE( £E] 18 paIBoo] A1or) ofviols § MOLDVEINOGD
1B S)O8A ,§ X L X .9 Ul 98r10Js JoJ pospem soxoq §,Auno) oorld [jRys YOLOVIINOD

AIINORS PUE D5EI0NG

IMO[9q YHOJ 198 58 “YI0M JO souruIoked 243 0] [8IUSPIOU] JO JOF AIESSaoau
sBupyy J[e op OspMIOYI0 pUB ‘JFYS pue seolARS oplaoid [IBYS YOIDVHEINOD oYL TV

SHDIAYES 40 HL0OS 'V
SUOISIAOX ] JudluAR ] / S9ITAIIG Jo adoog

Uy ‘a8e10)g pur SUIACL LIBDE puk ADIIUOIA JO Ajuno)
udIIMJoq pue £q JuamaIsy o,

V LI4IHXH
0) 1 "ON JUSWPUIWY



BQ M

Facility Supervisor

CONTRACTOR shall designate a cbmpetent Factlity Supervisor to handle all matters
pertaining to this Agreement. Faoility Supervisor shall be reachable by phone and e-mail
between 7am — 7pm.

Communications with the Facility Supervisor shall be binding on CONTRACTOR to the
extent permissible under this Agreement.

PAYMENT PROVISIONS
B.1 COMPENSATION/ PAYMENT

County shall pay an amount not to exceed ($78,380.00) for the performance of all things
necessaty for or incidental to the performance of work as set forth in the Scope of Work.
CONTRACTOR'S compensation for services rendered shall be based on the following rates or
in accordance with the following terms:

b

f e

Storage Storage of County boxes in CONTRACTOR’S vaults, Rate | $50.00/month
| includes central log and surveillance services. per vault

Retrieval | Retrieval of County boxes upon County request $45.00/hoyr

Storage Loose file boxes on CONTRACTOR’S racks moved from | $.65 per carton
. ! another storage location

B.2 PAYMENT CONDITIONS

a. CONTRACTOR shall submit via email a claim or claims, as applicable, using an Invoice
Form as agreed by COUNTY and CONTRACTOR, with electronic signature along with
supporting documentations, as may be required by the COUNTY for services rendered to:

Clinic Services Inveices mail to:
Monterey County Health Department
FQHC Look-Alike Clinics

Attn: Accounting

1615 Bunker Hill Way, Ste. 100
Salinas CA 93906

b. CONTRACTOR shall submit all claims for reimbursement under this Agreement within
thirty (30) calendar days after the termination or end date of this Agreement. All claims
not submitted after thirty (30) calendar days following the termination or end date of this
Agreement shall not be subject to reimbursement by the COUNTY. Any claim(s)
submitted for services that preceded thirty (30) calendar days prior to the termination or

Amendment No.1 to Agreement with Scarr Moving and Storage, Inc.
For document storage and tetrleval services
'NTE: $78,380,00

= T TTE




00/08E8L% ‘AN
SRDIAISS [RARINS] Putt ABEL10]S JUSUINOOP SO,
oy ‘afniolg pue BUIAOR MBS Y)a juswiamSy 0] 'O JUSTUpUBULY

Apjrgery wnwrxe *q

JuemaNd Y Sy
JOpUn PoJopuds SOOIAIGS IOJ ()0'08E'RLY PIDOXS 0 J0U JUnOWE UE Juewaaidy SIY) JO WIS oy}
Fuunp YOLOVAINOD o4 0 Aed [[Bys ATINNOD ‘UleIAY YMOj 10§ SUOHBN ay) 0} 303[qng "B

ALNNOD HO NOLLVOY'THO WAWIXVIN €4 |

JuawEaIdy siy) Jopun papIAoid saolAISS I0J PAIINOUL S1S00 JENIOR S} PISOXS JOU |[BYS puB
108pnq paaocsdde sy} yim 0oUBPIOOOE UL 9q {[BYS JUSLIOSINGULSL JOJ pajsanbal junowe oy, 1

"sjBnpIAIpul swes 3y} 4q
pawoliad S30IAJOS WES AY) JOJ JUSI[O JOUI0 ATTe paGIBYo 9SDY] JO SSHOXO UL JOU SIe JORIUOD
SIY} JO SUMO) OY) JOPUR SOOIAIS 1O} POBIEYS §S00 O jey SURLEAM JYOLDVEINOD

“JuouSy SIY) BULIMP PaMO[E JUSWIASINGWIL [3ARE) OF oq Jjeys 3oy, '3

‘wostod up andsip oY) 9410801 0] pardwane puw
tow aAry soped ay) fnun syndsip e Yous uo uoNe) 9q ABW UOKOR LNOO ON 'siskq a]qeidaooe
AjemInw ® U0 ) 0AJ0Sa) pug ondsip Sy Mol 01 Jesw Apdwoad Jogesroy [leys
sarued oy [, eanjou A INNOD oY1 30 119081 S, JOLOVILNOD 2Y) Joye sAep Iepusjeo (7)
Auas) wyuA A TNOD 24 01 159104d JO 8010U UaPUM B HWIQNs 18nW YO EDIVIINOD
AU} ‘UOHIROIINGO BY) 1SAUOY O} SANEOP YOLDVIINOD 2y JI ‘N 1of vosesy iy AJioods
ll2ys pus uopeoyilad yons Jo Sulm Ul YOLOVYINOD oY) AJiou Aoreipowiwi [[eys
AINNOD p21sanba) JUnowe 2y) uvy) junowe Jossal e 18 juswied so1iied XINNOD H %

: *SUOI)0BSITRY)
SUIUNCOOE DAIJ00LI00 AYBW ABW A INNOD J0 “uatied 10 SHOIAISS JO WE|D PlEs JuIqasa)
0 HOLDVHELNOD annbay pue sesiates pies jo juswiked mojesip AeW X INNQD ‘S0jALS
pawiepd Apedoidun sey JOLOVALNOD SImusiap ALNIOD 29 Jey) juajxe &yt o], 9

"9010AUL PALTING0
ayy FuiAre0a1 Jo sAEp Jepuoales {0€) AMIYY LIy palgao junowe sy Aed [Jeys se[jonuo)
-10pny AUho?) oy, JoNpny X LNI10D 24l 03 We[O Poljiued Yons Jwqns usyy [Jeys pue
GUatRIBY SIY) UNAM ANWIaFuoo U soacsddes X [N(1()) S8 Junowe Jayjo yons uf Jo junotus
pojsanbal agy ur JoyNe wWiEp S YOLOVULINOD AfiMeo pue malAsl [feys XINNOD ‘P

WEIO SY) MOJ[ESIP pUR 301AIDS
J0 quowded Auap ‘uonalasip 2[08 SH 1B ‘ABul A INNOD AUl ‘9A0q8 POGLIOSOP S8 JUOWSAUBY
SIY} JO SWO) Y Japun poprAoid SOOTAIIS Jof (S)wreo Jwgns o} s[iel YOLOVAINOD JI 0

' ALNNOD 9y £q $pne sopun YOLOVIINOD
3O yhey ou ySnon sem ounfej yons Jey) JUIXe oY) o1 1deoxe ‘pamo[EsIp o [leys
1eweady SN[ JO Alep pus IO UOMRUIULS] oY) SulMo[o} sAep Jepustes (0€) Ay Joye
YOLOVILNOD 243 £4q predun uewas yoiym AINNOD 24 £q pred pus sjuswesinquilel
J0J SWELO Ul papnjou]  posnout suoneBiqe, AUy YOLIVAINOD Jo yne} ou ydnosp
SeMm 2In[e] yons jey) JUIXs 2yl 03 1dooxo ‘pamoiesip og ABW JuowWoaIdy STy JO djep pus



e e st e 2 =

MAXIMUM TOTAL AMOUNT
LIABILITY
July 1, 2015 ~ June 30, 2017 $ 78,380.00

c. If, as of the date of signing this Agreement, CONTRACTOR has already received payment
from COUNTY for services rendered under this Agreement, such amount shall be deemed fo
have been paid out under this Agreement and shall be counted towards COUNTY’S maximum
liability under this Agreement.

d. If for any reason this Agreement is caﬁceled, COUNTY’S maximum liability shall be the total
utilization to the date of cancellation not to exceed the maximum amount listed above,

e. As an exceptton to Section D. above with respect to the Survival of Obhgatlons after
Termination, COUNTY, any payer, and CONTRACTOR shall continue to remain obligated
under this Agreement with regard to paymont for services required to be rendered after
termination, '

B4, PAYMENT LIMITATIONS

a.' Payment may be based upon satisfactory acceptance of each deliverable, payment after
completion of each major patt of the Agreement, and payment at conclusion of the
Agreement. :

b, COUNTY may, in its sole dxsoretion, terminate the contract or withhold payments claimed
by CONTRACTOR for services rendered if CONTRACTOR fails to satisfactorily comply
with any term or GOﬂdlthI] of this Agreement,

c. No payments in advance or in anticipation of services or supplies to be provided under this
Agreement shall be made by COUNTY.

Amendment No.1 o Agreement with Scarr Moving and Storage, Ine,
For dooument storage and retrieval services
NTE: $78,380.00

b TR AT e e Wi i T b e e A







